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UNIFIED PROGRAM FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION (PPI)  
COMMITTEE MEETING 
August 21, 2023 
2:00 – 3:00 pm 

TEAMS MEETING LINK SENT IN MEETING INVITATION 

Official Members Email Representing 
Marked 
Present 

Carl Benge (Alt) cbenge@northportfl.gov City of North Port ☐ 
Charles Mopps 
(Primary) cmopps@longboatkey.org Longboat Key ☒ 

Christina Rimes 
(Primary) Crimes@venicefl.gov City of Venice ☒ 

Cyndi Cahill (Primary) Cynthia.Cahill@sarasotaFL.gov City of Sarasota ☒ 
David Greenbaum (Alt) dgreenbaum@northportfl.gov City of Northport ☐ 
Ed McCrane (Alt) emccrane@scgov.net Sarasota County ☐ 
Edgar Saint Amand 
(Alt) esaintamand@northportfl.gov City of North Port ☐ 

Elizabeth Wong 
(Primary) ewong@northportfl.gov City of North Port ☐ 

Kathleen Weeden (Alt) kweeden@venicefl.gov City of Venice ☒ 
Katie Thornton 
(Primary) kthornton@scgov.net Sarasota County ☒ 

Noah Taylor (Primary) ntaylor@scgov.net Sarasota County ☒ 
Todd Kerkering (Alt) Richard.Kerkering@sarasotaFL.gov City of Sarasota ☐ 
Valerie Malingoski 
(Alt) vmalingowski@northportfl.gov City of North Port ☒ 

William Carlson (Alt) wcarlson@northportfl.gov City of North Port ☐ 
Stakeholder Members    
Bob Dapsis gpcoachhomesiipres@outlook.com City of North Port, ☐ 
Bruce Henry brucerealty@gmail.com Sarasota County ☒ 
Christina Pitchford christina@yourhometownconsultant.com Sarasota County ☐ 
Dean McComville dean@deanmcconville.com City of North Port ☒ 
Jessica Williams jessica.williams@weareflood.com Sarasota County ☐ 
Kathy Kelley Ohlrich kkohlrich@gmail.com Sarasota County ☐ 
Khan Boupha kboupha@jonesedmunds.com Sarasota County ☒ 
Mary Elizabeth Petty mepetty@venicegov.com City of Venice ☐ 
Megan Barry megan@sarasotabay.org Sarasota County ☐ 
Neil Fleet nfleet@amiwra.com Town of Longboat Key ☒ 
Pete Travis pete.travis@att.net Sarasota County ☐ 
Robert Breedlove rbreedlove@vbfainc.com City of North Port ☐ 
Trenton Stackbein trenton.strackbein@kimley-horn.com City of North Port ☐ 
Bill Waddill  City of Sarasota ☐ 
Alia Garrett agarrett@scgov.net Sarasota County ☒ 



 

2 
 

ALTERNATIVE STAFF ARE TRACKED VIA SMARTSHEET 
 
 

 

1. Introductions/Roll Call 
a. Ensure Stakeholder attendance 
b. Verify needed official members 

i. Floodplain Management Office 
ii. Public Information Office  

c. Stakeholders vs official members 
i. 1 to 1 ratio 

d. Verify attendance sheet and emails 
2. Real Estate Brochure Discussion 

a. Previous request for review 
b. Previous approval 
c. CRS Credit 
d. Recent request for edits 
e. For Distribution by all communities within Sarasota County 

i. Date line of when signed where check box should be 
ii. Check to see if we have to have check box to home in moderate to low-risk (can 

we still have language but no check box) X and shaded X.  
iii. Will I need flood insurance? Yes, if the property is located within the SFHA and 

has a federally backed mortgage. Flood Insurance is recommended.  
 

3. PPI Update 
a. Have update completed and sent back to Sarasota for final document format September 

30th, 2023. 
 

4. Outreach update by community 
a. Status update on current projects 
b. Status update on future projects 

 
5. Smartsheet Info 

a. Contact Phone number 
b. Project List 

 
HANDOUTS:  Real Estate Brochure 
  Draft 2023 PPI Document 
 
Next Meeting: November 15, 2023 from 2 till 3 pm 
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